
w

 

 

Unterbergner Straße

Klagenfurter Straße

Fre
iba

ch
er

 St
ra

ße

Klagenfurt

City 
Center
Ferlach

Eishalle
Ferlach

Ice Hockey
C

Sporthotel 
Ferlach

UNITED WORLD GAMES SHUTTLE LINES

PROGRAM & EVENTS

VILLACH

MITTELKÄRNTEN 

FERLACH

Va
ss

ac
he

r S
tra

ße

Drautal Straße

JGH
Villach

Hotel
Seven

Train Station

 Hig
hw

ay
 A2

Highway A10Exit Villach

VILLACH

Exit Villach

 

St. Martin
Floorball

Ballspielplatz
Lind

Floorball

City CenterVillach

A

B

You will receive your 
personal Wörthersee 
Plus Card at your 
accommodation. Enjoy 
the benefits with your 
Wörthersee Plus Card.

The Villach – Faaker See – 
Ossiacher See region offers 
a great variety of 
experiences year-round. 
Whether you crave 
adventure or relaxation, 
this area has it all, with 
stunning lakes and 
mountains providing the 
perfect blend of excitement 
and tranquility.

Fairplay
RULES & INFORMATION REGELN & INFORMATION

Fairplay

No alcohol, no smoking Alkohol- und Rauchverbot

First aid & Insurance Erste Hilfe & Versicherung

Punctuality & cleanliness Pünktlichkeit & Sauberkeit

Disclaimer Haftungsausschluss

One world, a thousand friends! Respect yourself, others, refs, venues and 
all cultural differences.

Verhaltet euch respektvoll: gegenüber dem Sport, euren Mitspieler:innen, 
den Schiedsrichter:innen und vor allem gegenüber allen Kulturen.

Please be aware that there is a  
zero-tolerance policy for minors.

Bei den UWGs herrscht ein absolutes Verbot von Alokohol und Nikotin für 
Jugendliche.

The first aid headquarters can be found inside the Players Town. In case 
of injuries, please contact our staff or the paramedics. All teams need to 
make sure their players have their own insurance. In case of emergency 
call 144.

Die Zentrale des Roten Kreuzes befindet sich in der Players Town. Im 
Verletzungsfall kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Staff oder die Sanitäter. Alle 
Teams müssen sicherstellen, dass ihre Spieler:innen versichert sind. Im 
Notfall 144 rufen.

Keep all venues, the Food Court and accommodations  
clean and be on time 
for your games!

Bitte haltet die Unterkünfte, die Sportstätten und die Essensausgaben 
sauber. Eure Pünktlichkeit ermöglicht  
einen reibungslosen Ablauf des Turniers.

The UWG and its partners cannot be held responsible for any injuries, 
damages or stolen goods.

Der Veranstalter übernimmt keinerlei Haftung für Verletzungen, Schäden, 
gestohlene oder verlorene Wertgegenstände.

W
AT

C
H

 T
H

E 
UN

IT
ED

 
W

O
RL

D
 G

AM
ES

 L
IV

E!

Th
is

 y
ea

r, 
th

e 
Un

ite
d 

W
or

ld
 G

am
es

 b
ro

ad
ca

st
s 

th
e 

sp
or

ts
 V

ol
le

yb
al

l, 
Ba

sk
et

ba
ll,

 F
lo

or
ba

ll,
 B

al
lh

oc
ke

y,
  

Ei
sh

oc
ke

y 
an

d 
Ru

gb
y 

liv
e 

&
 o

n 
de

m
an

d.

Ev
er

y 
M

a
tc

h
, E

ve
ry

 G
oa

l, 
Ev

er
y 

Po
in

t.

 

Al
l f

an
s 

&
 fr

ie
nd

s 
ba

ck
 h

om
e 

ca
n 

no
w

 w
at

ch
 

yo
u 

pl
ay

! S
im

pl
y 

sh
ar

e 
th

e 
lin

k 
an

d 
te

ll 
th

em
 to

 
re

gi
st

er
 a

t w
at

ch
.u

ni
te

dw
or

ld
ga

m
es

.c
om

. 
G

et
 th

e 
al

l-
ac

ce
ss

 p
as

s 
an

d 
w

at
ch

 th
e 

ga
m

es
.

Arrival and Check-In at Players 
Town (Stadium)

12:30 – 10:00 PM 
Lunch & Dinner at the Food Court
powered by PAPSTAR

Friendlies & Practice Sessions 
(optional)

5:00 PM 
Oktoberfest (optional)

Karaoke Party at Medal Plaza in 
Players Town

Preliminary games  
(Check Tournament Schedule)

11:00 AM – 10:00 PM 
Lunch & Dinner at the Food Court
powered by PAPSTAR

Activities at Players Town

8:00 PM 
Grand Opening Ceremony 
inside the stadium

Preliminary games & playoffs 
(Check Tournament Schedule)

11:00 AM – 10:00 PM 
Lunch & Dinner at the Food Court
powered by PAPSTAR

Activities Players Town

7:00 PM
Players Party at Players Town

7:30 - 10:00 PM 
Gala Dinner at the VIP Lounge 
(optional for coaches and fans)

 Finals 
(Check Tournament Schedule)

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM
Lunch at the Food Court 
powered by PAPSTAR

Awards Ceremonies held at the 
venue, Medal Plaza or Karaoke 
Lounge

4:00 – 8:00 PM 
Farewell BBQ at the lake, 
Strandbad Klagenfurt (optional)

THURSDAY

HOME OF ICE HOCKEY

FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
June 20 th June 21 st June 22 nd June 23 rd

oror

visitvillach.at

mittelkaernten.at

carnica-rosental.at

HOME OF FLOORBALL

Wörthersee Plus Card

Ex
p

lo
re

 V
ill

a
ch

Explore St. Veit and Feldkirchen

KLAGENFURT AM WÖRTHERSEE
Welcome to the new 
All in ONE app! 
Explore Klagenfurt, 
discover exciting places, 
buy tickets on the go and 
enjoy convenient access to 
many different attractions, 
services and events.

TOP 6 TO DO´S

visitklagenfurt.atExplore Klagenfurt

Haltestelle | Stop Shuttle Blue Line | Blaue Linie
Stadium - Players Town 1 07:10 7:25 8:00 8:20 8:50 9:15 9:40 10:05 10:30 10:55 11:20 11:45 12:10 12:35 13:00 13:25 13:50

St. Ruprecht 2 07:17 7:32 8:07 8:27 8:57 9:22 9:47 10:12 10:37 11:02 11:27 11:52 12:17 12:42 13:07 13:32 13:57

Fischl 3 7:24 7:39 8:14 8:34 9:04 9:29 9:54 10:19 10:44 11:09 11:34 11:59 12:24 12:49 13:14 13:39 14:04

St. Peter 4 7:28 7:43 8:18 8:38 9:08 9:33 9:58 10:23 10:48 11:13 11:38 12:03 12:28 12:53 13:18 13:43 14:08

Elisabethinenkirche 5 7:31 7:46 8:21 8:41 9:11 9:36 10:01 10:26 10:51 11:16 11:41 12:06 12:31 12:56 13:21 13:46 14:11

Kardinalplatz/Hasnerschule 6 7:33 7:48 8:23 8:43 9:13 9:38 10:03 10:28 10:53 11:18 11:43 12:08 12:33 12:58 13:23 13:48 14:13

Neuer Platz/City Center 7 7:39 7:54 8:29 8:49 9:19 9:44 10:09 10:34 10:59 11:24 11:49 12:14 12:39 13:04 13:29 13:54 14:19

Künstlerhaus/KAC-Platz 8 7:41 7:56 8:31 8:51 9:21 9:46 10:11 10:36 11:01 11:26 11:51 12:16 12:41 13:06 13:31 13:56 14:21

Lerchenfeld/Koschatplatz 9 7:44 7:59 8:34 8:54 9:24 9:49 10:14 10:39 11:04 11:29 11:54 12:19 12:44 13:09 13:34 13:59 14:24

Steinerne Brücke/Rokohof 10 7:49 8:04 8:39 8:59 9:29 9:54 10:19 10:44 11:09 11:34 11:59 12:24 12:49 13:14 13:39 14:04 14:29

Waidmannsdorf/Obirstraße 11 7:51 8:06 8:41 9:01 9:31 9:56 10:21 10:46 11:11 11:36 12:01 12:26 12:51 13:16 13:41 14:06 14:31

Stadium - Players Town 1 7:55 8:10 8:45 9:05 9:35 10:00 10:25 10:50 11:15 11:40 12:05 12:30 12:55 13:20 13:45 14:10 14:35

Stadium - Players Town 1 14:15 14:40 15:05 15:30 15:55 16:20 16:45 17:10 17:35 18:00 18:25 18:50 19:15 19:40 20:05 20:30

St. Ruprecht 2 14:22 14:47 15:12 15:37 16:02 16:27 16:52 17:17 17:42 18:07 18:32 18:57 19:22 19:47 20:12 20:37

Fischl 3 14:29 14:54 15:19 15:44 16:09 16:34 16:59 17:24 17:49 18:14 18:39 19:04 19:29 19:54 20:19 20:44

St. Peter 4 14:33 14:58 15:23 15:48 16:13 16:38 17:03 17:28 17:53 18:18 18:43 19:08 19:33 19:58 20:23 20:48

Elisabethinenkirche 5 14:36 15:01 15:26 15:51 16:16 16:41 17:06 17:31 17:56 18:21 18:46 19:11 19:36 20:01 20:26 20:51

Kardinalplatz/Hasnerschule 6 14:38 15:03 15:28 15:53 16:18 16:43 17:08 17:33 17:58 18:23 18:48 19:13 19:38 20:03 20:28 20:53

Neuer Platz/City Center 7 14:44 15:09 15:34 15:59 16:24 16:49 17:14 17:39 18:04 18:29 18:54 19:19 19:44 20:09 20:34 20:59

Künstlerhaus/KAC-Platz 8 14:46 15:11 15:36 16:01 16:26 16:51 17:16 17:41 18:06 18:31 18:56 19:21 19:46 20:11 20:36 21:01

Lerchenfeld/Koschatplatz 9 14:49 15:14 15:39 16:04 16:29 16:54 17:19 17:44 18:09 18:34 18:59 19:24 19:49 20:14 20:39 21:04

Steinerne Brücke/Rokohof 10 14:54 15:19 15:44 16:09 16:34 16:59 17:24 17:49 18:14 18:39 19:04 19:29 19:54 20:19 20:44 21:09

Waidmannsdorf/Obirstraße 11 14:56 15:21 15:46 16:11 16:36 17:01 17:26 17:51 18:16 18:41 19:06 19:31 19:56 20:21 20:46 21:11

Stadium - Players Town 1 15:00 15:25 15:50 16:15 16:40 17:05 17:30 17:55 18:20 18:45 19:10 19:35 20:00 20:25 20:50 21:15

Haltestelle | Stop Shuttle Purple Line | Lila Linie
Stadium - Players Town 1 8:00 8:25 8:50 9:25 9:50 10:25 10:50 12:25 12:50 13:25 13:50 14:25 14:50 15:25 15:50 16:25 16:50

Viktring 2 8:15 8:40 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10

Stadium - Players Town 1 17:25 17:50 18:25 18:50 19:25 19:50 20:25

Viktring 2 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:45

Haltestelle | Stop Shuttle Orange Line | Orange Linie
Stadium - Players Town 1 7:22 7:50 8:18 8:45 9:10 9:35 10:00 10:25 10:50 11:15 11:40 12:05 12:30 12:55 13:20 13:45 14:10

Schiffsanlegestelle/Plattenwirt 2 7:05 7:33 7:58 8:28 8:53 9:18 9:43 10:08 10:33 10:58 11:23 11:48 12:13 12:38 13:03 13:28 13:53 14:18

Strandbad/Camping 3 7:07 7:35 8:00 8:30 8:55 9:20 9:45 10:10 10:35 11:00 11:25 11:50 12:15 12:40 13:05 13:30 13:55 14:20

Hotel Seepark/Europapark 4 7:11 7:39 8:04 8:34 8:59 9:24 9:49 10:14 10:39 11:04 11:29 11:54 12:19 12:44 13:09 13:34 13:59 14:24

Jugendgästehaus/Youth Hostel 5 7:13 7:41 8:06 8:36 9:01 9:26 9:51 10:16 10:41 11:06 11:31 11:56 12:21 12:46 13:11 13:36 14:01 14:26

Waidmannsdorf/Luegerstraße 6 7:16 7:44 8:09 8:39 9:04 9:29 9:54 10:19 10:44 11:09 11:34 11:59 12:24 12:49 13:14 13:39 14:04 14:29

Stadium - Players Town 1 7:20 7:48 8:13 8:43 9:08 9:33 9:58 10:23 10:48 11:13 11:38 12:03 12:28 12:53 13:18 13:43 14:08 14:33

Stadium - Players Town 1 14:35 15:00 15:25 15:50 16:15 16:40 17:05 17:30 17:55 18:20 18:45 19:10 19:35 20:00 20:25 20:50 21:30 22:30 23:30

Schiffsanlegestelle/Plattenwirt 2 14:43 15:08 15:33 15:58 16:23 16:48 17:13 17:38 18:03 18:28 18:53 19:18 19:43 20:08 20:33 20:58 21:38 22:38 23:38

Strandbad/Camping 3 14:45 15:10 15:35 16:00 16:25 16:50 17:15 17:40 18:05 18:30 18:55 19:20 19:45 20:10 20:35 21:00 21:40 22:40 23:40

Hotel Seepark/Europapark 4 14:49 15:14 15:39 16:04 16:29 16:54 17:19 17:44 18:09 18:34 18:59 19:24 19:49 20:14 20:39 21:04 21:44 22:44 23:44

Jugendgästehaus/Youth Hostel 5 14:51 15:16 15:41 16:06 16:31 16:56 17:21 17:46 18:11 18:36 19:01 19:26 19:51 20:16 20:41 21:06 21:46 22:46 23:46

Waidmannsdorf/Luegerstraße 6 14:54 15:19 15:44 16:09 16:34 16:59 17:24 17:49 18:14 18:39 19:04 19:29 19:54 20:19 20:44 21:09 21:49 22:49 23:49

Stadium - Players Town 1 14:58 15:23 15:48 16:13 16:38 17:03 17:28 17:53 18:18 18:43 19:08 19:33 19:58 20:23 20:48 21:13 21:53 22:53 23:53

Haltestelle | Stop Shuttle Green Line | Grüne Linie
Stadium - Players Town 1 7:15 7:43 8:10 8:35 9:00 9:25 9:50 10:15 10:40 11:05 11:30 11:55 12:20 12:45 13:10 13:35 14:00 14:25

St.Ruprecht/Mössingerstraße 2 7:22 7:52 8:17 8:42 9:07 9:32 9:57 10:22 10:47 11:12 11:37 12:02 12:27 12:52 13:17 13:42 14:07 14:32

Kinoplatz/Atrigon 3 7:24 7:54 8:19 8:44 9:09 9:34 9:59 10:24 10:49 11:14 11:39 12:04 12:29 12:54 13:19 13:44 14:09 14:34

Messe 4 7:32 8:02 8:27 8:52 9:17 9:42 10:07 10:32 10:57 11:22 11:47 12:12 12:37 13:02 13:27 13:52 14:17 14:42

Waidmannsdorf/Maximilianstraße 5 7:36 8:05 8:30 8:55 9:20 9:45 10:10 10:35 11:00 11:25 11:50 12:15 12:40 13:05 13:30 13:55 14:20 14:45

Stadium - Players Town 1 7:38 8:08 8:33 8:58 9:23 9:48 10:13 10:38 11:03 11:28 11:53 12:18 12:43 13:08 13:33 13:58 14:23 14:48

Stadium - Players Town 1 14:50 15:15 15:40 16:05 16:30 16:55 17:20 17:45 18:10 18:35 19:00 19:25 19:50 20:15 20:40 21:30 22:30 23:30

St.Ruprecht/Mössingerstraße 2 14:57 15:22 15:47 16:12 16:37 17:02 17:27 17:52 18:17 18:42 19:07 19:32 19:57 20:22 20:47 21:37 22:37 23:37

Kinoplatz/Atrigon 3 14:59 15:24 15:49 16:14 16:39 17:04 17:29 17:54 18:19 18:44 19:09 19:34 19:59 20:24 20:49 21:39 22:39 23:39

Messe 4 15:07 15:32 15:57 16:22 16:47 17:12 17:37 18:02 18:27 18:52 19:17 19:42 20:07 20:32 20:57 21:47 22:47 23:47

Waidmannsdorf/Maximilianstraße 5 15:10 15:35 16:00 16:25 16:50 17:15 17:40 18:05 18:30 18:55 19:20 19:45 20:10 20:35 21:00 21:50 22:50 23:50

Stadium - Players Town 1 15:13 15:38 16:03 16:28 16:53 17:18 17:43 18:08 18:33 18:58 19:23 19:48 20:13 20:38 21:03 21:53 22:53 23:53

 

Visit the City Parish tower with its 225 steps 
and enjoy the nice view over mountains 
and the lake.

1

Take a souvenir photo with the Lindwurm, 
the city‘s landmark, at Neuer Platz.2

Visit the Coat of Arms Hall at the Landhaus.3
Taste regional delicacies at the 
Benediktinermarkt (Benedictine Market).4
Go running at the “Kreuzbergl” leisure zone 
with views over Lake Wörthersee and the 
Old Town.

5

1,
23

4

LI
V
E

st
re

a
m

ST. VEIT/GLAN FELDKIRCHEN
BRG / HAK

Feldkirchen
Basketball 93

94

95

94

City 
Center

Feldkirchen

F

City 
Center
St. Veit

Fuchs-
palast

Autohof

Sporthalle 
St. Veit

Volleyball
D

Activities Players Town
Sporthalle

Feldkirchen
Basketball

E

Harry‘s
Home

B&B Hotel 
Villach

Hotel
Goldenes

Lamm

© UWG/ Wisthaler

FO
LLO

W
 US!

#
unitedw

orldgam
es

#
bepartofit

EV
EN

TM
A

P

@
unitedw

orldgam
es

@
United W

orld G
am

es

@
unitedw

orldgam
es

C
heck our w

ebsite, 
the program

, 
schedules, results 

and m
ore! 


